
MEMORANDUM

TO:

FROM:

RE:

DATE:

TEMPORARY GRANT FUNDED EMPLO1BE

On December 8,2021, the County approved an extension and increase to a grant
received by the Alpena County Prosecutor's Office under the CARES Act (CESF).
(See attached)

The extension is for an additional year, that being through December 31,2022.

The increase in the grant award is from the original $25,000 award (of which a total
of $9,998.80 was used in 2021) to $67,857.14 in total.

The new total ofthe grant minus the portion already used, Ieaves the remaining grant
award to be used in 2022 at: $57,858.34.

Thank you for the consideration.

ALPENA COUNTY FINANCE COMMITTEE

CYNTHIA MUSZYNSKI, ALPENA COUNTY PROSECUTOR

FILLING TEMPORARY GRANT FUNDED EMPLO\BE

4lt2l22

The Prosecutor's office is asking for a budget adjustment to revenue line item:

101-296-528.000 in the amount of $57,858.34 to account for this grant revenue;

and likewise, a budget adjustment of the same amount ($57,858.34) to expenditure
Iine item: 101-296-704.000 "Temporary Assistant Prosecutor" so as to use the funds
as directed by the grant.



FY21 CORONAVIRUS EMERGENCY SUPPLEMENTAL FUNDTNG (CESF)

GRANT CONTRACT EXTENSION

Grant Agreement

horeinafior rofened to es th€ "Agre6m€nt"

b€t'{Eert

Mlchlgan State Pollce

horeinefrer roten€d to ss the -Dopartmonl'

end

Alpena County Prosecutor's Offlce
Rcclplcnt

Fedcrll lO: 38{Ux83tl

hereinallor r€f6n6d lo as the -Contraclor"

lot

ilSP Proiccl Numbcr: @l!f!Qi!!

P.dod ot Agrrfirnt:
Tho Agroernont porbd is amondod a8 lolloxrs: Ths Agreernsnt 6hell cofiimenca on Q!!!{pi!! and contirue
rrouehliull@i?.

Fuoding Sourcc and Agrrcrnrnt Arnount:
Th6 Agro€ment amount is amendod es follorvE: lndudirq lederal fund6 and r€qui ed local nlatch, th€ Agro€.nonl
amount is increased fom $25,000 to it17,857.14. Th€ lotal of thb Aereemenl is S67,857.14.

lll. contr.ctorsignltur.:
The Authorized Officiel's signeturo b€low represanls the Contractor's legal acceptanco of this amendrnent to tho
original contract for CESF.202I.{!21.

I

Conkactor Name of Authorizsd Ofricial

A"boit4 A.[A.ior..r

Title of Authorizod Officisl

[f*rs 0la",'ArneJ
Signetur€

L((Y / t

Dat€

/z'6
Departnnnt Name of Authorizod Ofiicial
Nsncy Bocker B€nnstl

Titl€ of AuthorizBd OfFrciel

Division Director

DateSignature
Dlgltally signed by Nancy Becker

'-',Laucq ,bct r.funnd *"""n
Date: 2021.1 2.09 I 5:09:1 5 {5'm'

I of 2 l2'? 2021. ,l: l0 PM


